: Y7
JAMES OTIS DURSUE, .
Complainant, -é i B CLLCUIT COUAT GF

~ggw ; FALDEIH CUUNTY, ALABANA
‘ :
CABLEY HMARID DUNSUN, i s e
i !
: Respondent. % CASE HO. LO6TT

Pt
=
ol
&

&

mhis cause coming on to be hears, was submitted upon
8ill of Complaint, Plea and Answer, which contalned & Cross-
Prayer for Provess and Helisf, nswer thereto ULy the Complainant,
Tessimony in open Jourt of the Complainant, James Gtis Dunson,
and Testimony in open Court of the Respondent, Sariey Harie
Dunson, and additlonal testimony as nobed Dy the Heglster, and
upon considerstion ther%@f; the Court iz of the opinion that
tig Qomplainant and Hespondent are entitled to the rellel as
hereinafter set cub.
AT 43 GHOERES, sDJYDGED AHD DECEEED by the {ourt thet the
boads of mebrimeny herstofore exlsting belween the Jomplainent,
James Otis Dunson, and the Hsspondens, GDarley Marie punson, bs
and the same are hereby dissoived, snd that the sald James Utis
Dunson iz forever divorced Irom the aaid farley Haris Duansan,
For and on aceount of Cruslty.
| I7 I35 FUKTHER OHDERED, ADJUBGED 4U3 DECHESS by the Court
that nelther perty to this suls shall agein marry sxcept fe
each othsr until eixty {6U) days after the rendition of this
Deeres, and that if appeal is taken within sixty (68) days,
agivher party simll again parry except Lo each obther, duriang
the pendency of said sppeal.
It having been further mads Lo sppear Lo the Court that
: the fomplsinant ie & Masbter Jergeant in the Uunited Htates Alr
Foree, snd is @t this time paying through allotment, te the
Respondent in this cause, and to the wo (2} sinor children of
tihis marriage, namely, Julis Frances Duanson, 10 yesrs of age,
and Jumes Gtls Dunson, Jr., 4 yvears of age, ﬁhé sua of Gne
Hundred and Seventy-siz and 90/100 pellaws (§176.90).
fomplainant receives vhe sum of Twe Hundred and Twenty-
six Dollars {$226.00) per month, Thirty-three Dollars (£33.00]
. -l




of wiich is subsistance allowance, because he is living off the
base, und under the téstimony presented te thils Cowrt, may Je
lost, and 8ix Dollars {(§6.00) of wnich is clothing allowance,
leaving %o the templainant sthe sum of Une Hundred Highty-seven
Bollars ($187.00) per month, and it Ffurther being made to appear
te the Court vhat the Complaimant iz paying from this sum lastg
above set out, the sum of Seventy-five Dollars {875,090} per month
for the care and maintensnee of @ child of & previcus marriage,
leaving to him, withoub comsideration of subsistance and clothing
allowanes, the sum of (ne Hundred and Twelve Dellars ($112.00)
per montha.

And 1t further belng made Lo sppear Lo the Gourt that the
Somplainant would haw@ paid, in his behalf, the sum of (ne
Hundred and Fifty-seven aud 10/100 Dollars [157.10) as allowance
for wwo {2} children, if no consideration was given %o his present
Wil

and the Qourt belng of the present opinien that both the
Gompliainnnt and the Respondent ares it and preper persons Lo
haye the cars and custedy of the minor children of this marrisge,
but bhat 4 of this date they would be best cared for by the
wife, who is Lhe Hespondent in this suls, and the Sourt furbier
piking Judicial hnowliedge that an allotment of 2 person in the
zervice of She irmed Forces of the United Steates, may lnersase
oy decrsise,

3T L3 MBMETOHRE ORDERED, ADJULGED ARD DEUHEEED by the Gourd
88 followsiw

That the Respondent Lo this ﬁ&uwe, Sariey Marle Dunson, is
hereby awsrded the care, custoedy and contrel of Gthe two minor
ghildren of tihis marprisage ﬁ@rai&abé%& named , and that she be
awarded For thelr support and salntenance, and for the suppors
and maintensnce of the Hespondeni, &a#iay Maris %ﬁnﬁan} ag
aiimony, such suzm as the Ooverament will allet for shat purpose,
being nov less in apount than One Hundred and Seventy-five

pollars (£175.06), for the support and malntenance of the



hespondent and Ghe two minor children, and net less in amound
for the suppert oi the two aminor children, than Une Hundred
and Fifsy boldars {§150.00).

, ADJUDGED AXD DEGABED by the Court

o

IT 1o FURTHER ORDBREL
that the Gomplainant, James Otis Dunson, shall have ressonable
rights of visitavien, inecluding the right to bave the children

with him om any extended leaves up to & period of thirsty {30}

days, during the time he iz in the service ol the United stutes

armed Forees, and therealter, thst this Qowrt shall resain
jurisdiesion of this cause Lo make such other and {further
Orders as may seew just and proper at the time, concerning
rights of visivetion of the sald minor children to and with

their father, Jomes Ubdls Duneon.

o

IT I3 FUBYHEL CHDERED, AnJUBGEY AED DECKEED BY TS GUURT
that the Complainant pay o Forest A. Christian, as sbioruey
fer the Hespoudent, the sum of One Hundred Dollars (J100.D05,
as and for Atterney fees for her representation in ahig_maﬁteff

I7 I8 FURTHSE CRDERED, ADJULGED 4HD DECHEED shat the
Gomplainant, James Utls &ﬁﬁﬁsﬁ, pay whe (o8t herein Lo be axed,
for which execution may issus.

UUBE this the — d8y of December, 195Y.

TR

%ﬁhﬁ?&_ﬁ;4§§iig—gadg$ @E’%ﬁef%waat§é
eighth Judicial Sireuit, in Eguity
Sithing



Complainant, ik THE € éﬂ” COURT OF

bt £ 0o LI 4 Eﬂ*ig & L A
GANLEY MARIE DUNSOH,

Hespondend.

LT o e

Blial, UEQUER

This cause coming on to be hears, Was submitted upos
Bill of gompleint, Plea and Answer, which containgd & Cross~
Prayer for Process and hellef, Asswer thereto by the Complainant,
Testimony in open Sourt of the Complalnant, James Otis Dunson,
and Testimony in open Court ef the Zespondent, Usrley Harie
Dunson, and saddivlenal testimony &5 nobed Dy the Baglster, and
upon esusideration thereol, tbhe Court ls of the opinlon that
the Compialnant sad Jespondent &re entitied to the reliel
hereinafter set wuba

i 4d CrlanEl, AbJUDULG sl DECEERD by the Sourd that the
bonds of metrimony h&r&t&f&r@ sxisting betwees the Complainant,
James Utls Dungon, and the Hespondent, Sarley Marie Junson, be
4ng the Ssme are hersby dissolved, and ahﬁﬁ the said James Obds
Dupson ils Jorever diverced Irom she saild Sariey Harie Dunson,
For and on sogcunt of Drusliy.

IT I 7UATHER URLERED, -~BJUUCED B0 GUCHEEE by the Court
that nelther party to thiz sult shall agein marry sreepb Lo
esgh other untll sizby {60} days alfter the rendisvion of this
fecres, ang shat if sppeal is taken within simey (60) days,
neither party shall szeln BRITY exosdt Lo edeh other, during
the pendency of said sppedl.

I% maving been further made o appear to the Court thad
the Compluinant iz & Hastber Sergeant in she Undted Ftates alr
Fores, and is &t ohis time paying through allotment, b0 Lhe
Respondent in this cause, and bo the Swo (2] adnor childres ol
tnds maryiage, napely, Julis Frances Dugsson, L0 yeurs of age,
sl James Obls Dunsgen, Jdrs, b yvears of age, the swe of Une
Hunsdred and &&vﬁﬁty»@ix ang $0/100 Dellare {§176.90]-

Somplainant recedves the swh ol Twe Hundred and Twenty-
six Dollars [(§226.00) per month, Thirvty-three Doliars {§33.00)

w i o=



of whieh is subsistance allowance, beseawse he is living off the
base, and under the testimony presented to this Court, may e

G of waleh is clothing allowanece,

iost, and S3ix pelilars (§
ieaving to the Uemplainant She sws of Une Hundred Eighty-seven
Bollars (L187.00) per month, and it further being made %o oppesr
o the Uourb vhat ths Gomplainant is paying from this sum lasy
above set oub, the sum of Zevensy-Iive Dollars (375.00) par month
for the cars and malnbenance of 2 ehild of & previvus marrisge,
issving ¥o him, without cosslderation of subsistance and clothing
&llowance, the sum of Une Hundred snd Twelve Dollars {%liﬁ,%ﬁ}
per sonthe

snd 1t Durtber belny mede to appsar o the Jourt that the
Cuaplainaat would B ve pald, in bis behalf, the suz of One
Hundred and Filtyeseven and $$flgb pollaprs (157.10) as allowsnce

For two (2} chlildren, if no considerstdion was given to his present

And the Cowrt velnyg of bhe prssant opinion thet bolh the
Jonpiainant aud whs ﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁﬁéﬁﬂ% are Lis and proper persons Lo
ave e oare snd sustody of the minor culldren of this wmarriazs,
Lut bhat as of this date bhey would be best cared Lor by the
wife, who is the Zespondent in thls sult, and the Gourt further
taking Judisial knowledge thav an sllotment of & person in the
servise of the Armed Forgss of the United states, may inereass

o deureasnsg,

AT 15 TnBudFOLy OHDERED, AalJUED 8D DECUEED by the Jourt
a3 followsy=

That the Heapondent te tile cause, (urley Maris Dunson, is
hergby awarded the care, sustedy and contrel of the two winor
ohildren of this merriage hereinabove named, and that she be
awarded Ior thedr support wnd meinteuance, and for the sSupport
snd seintenancs of the fespondent, ﬂarl&y.%ﬁriﬁ anaon, as
aiimony, such sum 48 vhe Covermment will sllet for what purpoue,
belug not less in amount than (ne Hundred and Jeventy-Iive

Sollars {B175.80), for the support and maintenunce ol the



Ka&paﬁﬁ&nﬁ and the two mingr ehildren, snd not less in amount
for the support of the two minor children, than One Hundred
and Fifey Dollars {(§150.00).

IT 14 FUMTHER CHBERED, SLJUBGED ABB DECEEED by the Qourt
bhiat bhe Gomplainant, Jeames Otls Dunson, shall have ressonuble
rights of visitation, including sthe right to have the shildren
with him oh any extended leaves up Lo & perisd of thirsy (3G
days, during the time he is i the service of the United Ststes
Arimed Porces, sud therealiber, tast this Cowrs sball retaln
Jurisdigtion of this cause tu make suen obher and further
Orders a3 may seem just and preper at thhe time, contersing
rights of visitatioen of the seld minor children to and with
thelr Tather, James ULis Junscn.

i &

AT I3 FUBTRER CBDBHED, AUJUDGED aklb DECRES

- BY THE GUUa?
thit the Coumplalnsnt pay %o Forest a. ihwistlan, as stdorney
for the Respondent, the sum of (ne Hundred Dellars {($100.00],

.,

as and for attorzey fees for hef prepresentabicon in this matber.

I3 58 FURTHGR CHRUEHER, AL Wb HAGHBED that the
Complainant, James ULis unsan, pay Hiw Jost herein o be haxed,
Por which exsceution B&Y L85ue.

Susb thls the . day of Deceaber, 1959.

PO SN o ST

Hubert He ﬁ&il§ Judge of t&&‘%Q@aﬁyw
eighth Judicial Sirewdt, in Bquisy
divting



R T R e

wgE i £I5

B OTRE GLICUIY oot F

s Y oennag Tml o fEEin S iy o W E RS R
Balinddh CUURTI, Abadads

o 4P 3

T A e TEEEmT ol

GanLEY HARLE DUBSUBE, 94

-&Aﬂ& Fiy u‘ M;-nil

CAUE HU. 4677

I T T R S e

This gause comdng ob to be hears, Was subbitbed upuh

#3211 of Complaint, Fles and Answer, which gontalined 4 Croas-

Frayer for Frocess and Relled, ‘nswer theress by the domplainant,

Testimony in open Cowrt of the Complainant, James (tls bunson,
and Tessimony in opss Court of whe deaspundexnt, Usrliey darle
punson, end wddisionsl tesvimony 85 noted by the Reglster, and
upen considerstion thersel, the Court ls ol the oplnion Tt
she Compleinapt cod Bespondent are sntitled bo the reliel =8
nereainaltar sab gul.

Ip i4 OnbpEED, ARJUDGED AU DADREED by the Sowrt Wb Lhe
bonds of setriasony beretofors sxisting bebwesn the JomplaiBant,

Jemes Usis Dunsen, cud the Respw

went, Carley Marie junaon, be
and the stae are hereby dissolwed, and Thet the sald James DUl
punsen ds Jervever divoresd fros Lhe sald Luarlsy Herie Dunson,

For and on aggount of Crueliy.

1T IS FPOUPERE CRDEREG, ADJUDGED HDL BECHELD by the Court

that melither porty to this sulo shell ageln marey except Lo
seoh other until sizey (60; days afver the renditlon of Lhis
Deores, shd thet 17 cppesl iz thkes withia sizey {60) daya,
peither poarby shell agsin werey %ﬁ%%?@ %o gaeh obber, duriug
whs pendency of sald appeale

It Baving besn further mede o sppear LW the Uowrt thab
the Comploinint is & Hester Sergeant Lo Lbe United States Alp

through alliot

Feree, snd I8 8% Ghis time paylng mant, Lo bae

keapondient in thiz esuse, send Lo uhe wwe () ninor chlidren of
shie marriage, nemely, Julis Frences Dunson, L0 yeurs ol aye,
axi Jumes OUls Dunson, Jr., & yesrs of age, the sum of Une
nundred snd Seventy-six and 90160 pelisrs {($176.9U).
Gomplainent reseives the sves of Twe Hundred and Twenly-
mcnth, Thirty-three Delisrs (§33.00)

sixn Dollare [§220.00) per
_——



of whieh 18 subsistsnce allowance, vecsuse he is living off the
base, and usder bhe Lestdmony presentea %o wthis Court, mmy bBa

shd Gix Jodlars {§6.00) of wioien is slothing sllowance,

Luat,
ienving to She Sosplainunt the sum of Une pundred Sighty-seven
Doliare {187.00) per sonth, end it Jurther belpg made 1o sppely
o phe (ourd $hat the Compladnant iz puying fros Shis sum last
abova st out, the sux of Jeventy~five Duollars {(75.00) pear month
For the gure snd wmsintenanse i o chiid of o previous marrisijge,
leanving 0 him, without considerstion of subsistange ond ¢lothing

aliowancs, the zuws of Une Hundred and Twelve Hoilsrs {S113.08;
; .

sud 3t Jurtier bDelng mads Lo kppedr te the Uourbt thal the
Compiasinant would bBeve paid, in kis bebalil, the sun of Uas
Hundred and Pifyyeseven wnd 107100 Sollars (157.10) as allowence
Fur twe (X)) ebdldras, L7 no consliderstdon was given Lo bls prssent
Wk e |

ang Lhe Jourt bednyg of the present ospdoden thobd bobh bthe
wwnéﬁuzﬁwm% and whe Sespondant sre 11 aud pioper persons Lo
Lavy bhe gurg and custody of the ainor ehildren of this werriags,
bus bhat 4z of thds date bBhey would be best cared Dor by uhe

s

wide, who L8 the nespondent in thic suldb, and the Juurt Iuriher

paking éﬁﬁ&gi&i mmowletige that an allotment of & person in the

service of the Azmed Yoroesd of the United Jlsbaes, 6y ilngrease

Gt QetIeRBe,

A Gy URSERGD, aLJUlGDU ~HE BECUESE by whe Jowrg

& Dunson, is

Thet che despondent e thiz siuse, Lardey Hax
Berghy awerddd bhe care, custody apd control of the two niger
hildres of shis merriage hereinabove nemed, and thas sbe be
awarded Zor shely suppert and meinteaence, and lor the supsory
ang seintenince of the Hesponcents, @ﬁffﬁy-ﬁ%fiﬁ Dunson, 45
aiimony, such suwn 53 she Covernment will silet for Lhat purpoas,

bBeing ot less in smount than One bundred and Jeventy-Live

Sollars {$175.00), fer the support aad salnvensncs ol the



mdent abd the two minor ehildrean, 2nd act less ia wsouns

Sur the suppert of tae o aninor children, thin One Hundred
sud Fifsy polleve {4330.00).

I I8 Foadiss UROBRES, AOJUDGED AND DECHEED by the Court
$iwt the Complainent, Jauss Utds Duosen, shall have ressonuble
rights of visdoatdon, inciuding she right e bive e ¢hildren
with him on any exvended leaves up to » peried of thirty (30]
days, during the time he iz in the service ol the Unlted Stites
Armed Forees, snd therssiter, that tils fowrt shull ressdn
Jurisdiction of thds cause vo make such other apnd Jurther
Urders as may sesm Just snd proger 2% ths tlse, senvsrizilg

righbs of visivation of the sald sdnor eblldren bto angd with

vhelr Jather, Jones O%ds [unsons

L¥ 13 PuRTria Jmam&u, aldUiealb aRL LECRRED BY THE COURY
Ehat the Complsinant pay to Forest A. christien, as svborney
Lov vhw Hespondens,; she suws of Uns Hundred Dollare {2300.00},
sy and for sttorney feed for her repressutation in this ousber.

LY L4 FusTugi QUDEEED, ABJUSGED «BbL DUCHEED shat she
Somplainant, Joses Otds Dunson, pay Lhe ﬁ&ﬁt.&ﬁyﬁiﬁ to be uameld,
for which edecublon may lssus.

DUHE shin whe . d&y of December, 195%.

Hubert N Hoii, JudEe OF Lhs Teenbye
alghth Judieial Jireuls, in Rcuisy
Sitting



21 April 13960

To Whom it May Concern:

The pay of a Master Sergeanti with over eighteen

years service in the United States Air Force is
computed ag follows:

Basic pay per month $340.00
With 6 dependenis 96.80
Ration allowance 33.00
Clothing allowance 6.00

Total $475.90

»

1st Lt, USAF
Judge Advocate
i L. R KZ/Q{}

' "y _ a
o T e e
“WILLIANE. M?ﬁiCK, JR.

9/.



21 April 1960

To Whom it Hay Concern:

The pay of a Master Sergeant with over eighteen
vears service in the United States Air Force is
computed as follows:

Basic pay per month $340.00
With & dependents 926,90
Ration allowance 33.00
Cleothing allowance 6.00

Total $475.90

AL
P

/' i (’" A

N £ s
%/’f 7 4 é;:' /’ /9 7 Ff’flf }:/:'_/» f - 3
‘ﬁmmw E. MYRICK, JR.

1zt Lt, UBAF
JﬂﬁS% &dvocate

..-;7-*”‘ f’z"g’h & ’é b%
74

a’?

P ;‘ /Z"&‘ -




CeECIL G. CHASCN
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW
FOLEY. ALABAMA

August 11, 1959

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, Register
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclesed herewith is Bill of Complaint in the divorce
action of James Otis Dunson =vs-~ Carley Marie Dunson.




aetual violence on your father, such as hitting him over the

JAMES OTIS DUNSON,
| IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
IN EQUITY
CASE NO. 4677

Gomplainant,
-5 -
CARLEY MARIE DUNBON,

Respondent.

I; Franeces G. Mall@ry; as Register and Commissicnér in
Chancery, have called and caused to come before me Erlyne Eunsen;
witness named in the Reguirement for Oral Examination, on the
16th day of December, 1959; at the office of C. G. CHASCON, in
?oley; Alabama; and having first sworn said witness to speak the
truth; the whole truth and nothing but the truth, the said Erlyne
Dunson &@th depost and say as follows:- ’
(Testimony in Question and Answer form, the witness being quest- |
ienedrby C. G Ghason; Attorney at law, as atbtornmey for the
gomplainant. )} “

DIRECT EXAMINATION - C. G. Chason:

Q. You are Eriyne Duns on? |

4. Yes Sir. o

Qe How old are you, Erlyne?

4. Fourteen. ‘

Q. James Otis Dunson 1is your faﬁhér?

A. Yes, Sir.

Qe GCarley Marie Dunsen is your step-mother?
L. Tes, 3ir.

Qe Were you living with your father and step~mother in England
in 19587

A, Yes;-Sir.

Q. 4t that time; how old were you?

A, I thiﬁk eleven . . . |

Q. At that time did you see your step-mother commit an aet of

head?
4. Yes, 3ir. _ |
Q. Bid you seé her throw plates and ash trays at him?

A. Yes, S3ir.




Attorney for -the

Forest Christian '
Respondent Signed: R/ A . S 2...‘.:

Q. And this was at the time you were in England?

A. Yes, Sir.

A. Yes, Sir.

G. You went to Sunday School or to Church while you were in
Bngland?

A. TYes, Sir.

Qs Do you know right from wrong?

A. Ies; Sif. | ‘

Q. Do you know that it is a sin to tell a story?

A Ies; Sir. | |

Q. Did she throw things at him and mis=-treat him?

4. Yes, 5ir. | | | _ |

Q. Did you ever hear her say bad things to him or threaten him?

&.- Yes P Sir. .
GROSS EXAMINATION: FOREST Christian: No Questions.

Q. Do you fear that your father was in danger of being hurt bad?|

Pantes 1

Ornﬁi‘ -:T%ﬂ}; as Register and Commissioner hereby
certify that the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was
taken down in writing by me in the words of the witness, and
read dver_to her, and she signed the same in the presence of
myself, C. G.JShasQn, Attorney at law, and Forest Ghristian;
Attorney at law, Foley, Alabama, aﬁ the time and ?laee herein
mentioned; that I have personal knowledge of personal identity
of said witness, or had proof made before me of the iéentity of
said witness; that I am not of counsel or of kin to any of the
parties to said cause, or any manner interested in the result
thereof. _

I enelese the said Oral Examination in an envelope to the

Register of said Court.

Given under my hand and seal, this the 16th day of December,

1959. - !




*
-
P
¥
3
-~
N
e
: 3 3 .
A 2 :
,,,,,
N
r 3
- .
e
. .
B
S
- -
N
s v *
=
o B - %
o - - - — "% -
N B -
- ) -
T o# - L3
P - b -
f 3 ¥
+ ~ - - -~ N e e e -
4
F : El
f b Rt
* E
4 ~ ht -
i n .
P N
et

0

£

n

4

"

STER




SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT : Moore Ptg. Go.

Circuit Court, Baldwin County

The State of Alabama,
Baldwin County. No.o_i
__________________________ TERM, 19____
"TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA :

CGarlie Marie Dunson

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, tothe complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alaﬁama, at Bay Minette., agamst ________________________
gggggg Coarlie Mayde Dumson . _______________.__________, Defendant __
by . Jemes Otis Dwmson
____________________________________________________________________________________ , Plaintiff___
Witness my hand this___;_g:t;}_r;: ____________ day of .___Aupgust

)




JEMES OTIS DUNSON,
| GComplainant, IN THE CIRGUIT COUKT COF
—F

CARLEY MARIE DUNSON,

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
IN EQUITY |

Respondent.

Mgt Sapyie? Weap? Bt Mot Wi Dot St Bttt Wt

TO THE HONORABLE H. M. HALL, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
ALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, Slttlng in Equity:~-

Comes your Qomplainant; James Otis Dunson, and files this
his Bill of Complaint for divorce against Garley Marie Dunson;
and respectfully represents and shows unto your Honor:-

1. That the Complainant is over the age of twenty-one
years and is a bona fide resident citizen of Baldwin County,
Alabama, having been such a bona fide resident citizen for more
than ten years. That Carley Marie Dunson is over the age of
twenty-dne years‘ and has been a reéident of Baldwin County;
Alabama, for approx:mately one year.s

2. That the Gomplalnant and Respondent were lawfully
married on, to-wit, June 21, 1947.

3. Complainant further avers that the Respondent has comm-
itted actual physical violence on his person attended with danger
to his life and health, by striking him in tne face, by hitting
him with dlshes, ash trays_and other objects, and from her con-
duet toward him; he is reascnably apprehensive of other and fur-
ther violence, so much 8¢ that he can no longer live with the
Respondent; that the Respondent has made numerous threats of
doing him other and further physical harm; and from her manner
and conduct toward him; he is reasonably convinced that she will
commit actual violeﬁcé on his persoﬁ atteﬁded.with danger to his
life or health.

Le Complainant further shows to the Court that there was

L&

born of this marriage two (2) children, Julia Frances Dunson, age

10 years, and James Otis Dumnson, Jr., age 4 yeérs, who are pres=-

[

ently in the care and control of the Respondent, but the Complain-

ant avers that he is a fit and proper person to have their care,

custody and control reposed in him, and that it would be to the

220 « 1 -



C.G.C.

best interest of the said children to be in his custody and con=-

trol, with righﬁs of reasonable visitation to the Respondent.

PRAYER FOR PROCESS &ND RELTEF

THE PREMISES OONSIDERED, your Complainant prays that Carley
Marie Dunson be made a party defendant of this cause by the usual
process of this Honorable Court, requiring her to plead; answer
or demur within the time and under the penalties prescribed by
the rules of this Court and the Statutes in such cases made and
provided; that upon a final hearing of this cause that he be
granted a divorce from the said Cariey Marie Dunson; and that he
be granted custody and control of the minor children hereinabove
named; with rights of reasonable visitation to the Respondent.
Should your Complainant be mistaken in the relief prayed for,
that he be granted such other, further, different and general
relief to which he may be entitled and as in duty bound he will

eVer pray.

(e,
‘Solicitor ¥or Complainant

221

(second and last page)




ANSWER AND PLEA

JAMES OTIS DUNSON,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Complainant,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
V5
IN EQUITY
CARIEY MARTE DUNSON,

S S St i Nt N S Nt S|

Respondent. CASE NO. 4677

TO THE HONORABLE H, M. HALL, JURGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA, SITTING IN EQUITY:

Comes the Respondent, CARLEY MARIE DUNSON, and files this as
her answer and plea to the complaint filed in said cause,

1. The Respondent admits tha allegations in paragraph 1.

2. The Respondent admits the allegations in Paragraph 2.

3. The Respondent denies all allegations in Paragraph 3.

4, The Respondent admits that there was born to this wmarriage
two (2) children, Julia Frances Dunson, age 10 years, and James
Otis Dunson, Jr., age 4 years, who are presently in the care and
control of the Respondent, as alleged in Paragraph 4.

5. The Respondent denies that the Complainant is a fit and
proper person té have the care, custody and repose of said minor
children and denies that it would be to the best interest of the
children to be in the Complainant's custody and control.

&. Your Respondent avers that she is a fit and pfeper person
to have the care, custcdy and control of said minor children and
that it would be for the best interest of the children to be in
the Respondent's custody and control, with rights of reasonable
visitation to the Complainant.

7. The Respondent avers that the Complainant is a Master
Sargent in the Alr Fbrce and stationed at Hunter Air Force Base,
Atlanta, Georgia and has pay which amounts to approximately $450.0CC
per month; that she has no income of any kind other than that furnished
by Gemplainant; that one child is in school that requires school

lunch meoney, books, clothes, etc. and that the other child (age 4)

- page 1 -
223



LT T

needs the Respondent's care and loving affection, which prevents
Respondent from seeking employment at this time.

8. The Respondent alleges . and avers that she needs a monthly
income of not less than THREE HUNDRED & (00/100 DOLLARS ($300.00C)
per month in order to pay her rent, utilities, milk, @aymeﬁts on
appliances, such as vefrigerator and range, food, clothes, medical
bills and school lunch money.

9. The éespondent alleges and avers that the Complainant is
maintained by the Air Force and that the balance of $150.00 per
month is ample for his needs.

10. The Respondent alleges and avers that your Respondent

has employed a solicifor to represent her as Respondent in this .

case and that the solicitor has devoted much time and effort advising

said Respondent since said bill was filed on August 13, 1959 and
that a reasonable fee for sald representatlon is $250.00C.

11. The Respondent alleges and avers that the Complainant has
reduced the amount of money which he had sent Respondent for care
and maintenance of said children and her self to the allotment
required and sent by the Air Force and which amounts to $176.90.
The Rﬁspoﬁdent avers and alleges that she is unable to maintain a
nome, clothe and feed and educate herself and their two children

on this small amount of money.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

THE PREMISES CONSIDERED, Your Respondent prays that should a
divorce be granted, she be given the care, custody and control of
the minor children, Julia Frances Dunson, age 10 years, and James
Ocis Dunson, Jr., age 4 years, with the right of reasonable visit-
ation to the Complainant.

That should a divorce be granted, your Honor will oxrder,
adjudge and decree that the Complainant pay the Respondent for the
case and education of tﬁe two minor children and said Respondent a

- page 2 -

el



sum of money not less than $300.00 per month.

'uuégur Respondent prays that your Honor will order the Complainant
to pay a reasonable solicitor's fee for services rendered to the
Respondent.

Your Respondent prays that your Honor will order the Complainant
to pay such reascnable amounts for the care, support and education

of not less than $300 per month,

of said minor children and the Respondent/a reasonable solicitor's
fee pendente lite and that your Honoy will order this case set down
for early hearing to determine a reasonable monthly payments
pendente lite. Should your Respondent be mistaken in the relief
prayed for, that she be granted such other, further, different an&{

general relief to which she may be entitled and as in dutfsbound

she will ever pray. ] ' :

hristian, Solicitor for

Respondehnt.

- page 3 -

s



RECORDED
| v e
7

By s




AMENDED ANSWER AND PLEA

JAMES OTIS DUNSON,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Complainant,
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VS:
IN EQUITY
CARLEY MARIE DUNSON,

CASE NO. 4677

R i i e s

Respondent.

TO THE HONORABIE H. M. HALL, JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF BALDWIN
COUNTY, ALABAMA, SITTING IN EQUITY:

Comes the Respondent, CARLEY MARIE DUNSON, and files this amend-
ment and addition to her answer and plea filed in this Court on the
27th day of November, 1959,

1. That Paragraph 12, on page 2 be included to read as follows:

That the Respondent alleges and avers that the Complainant has
TEN THOUSAND & 00/100 DOLLARS ($10,000) Govermment Insurance which
should be made payable to his three children, namely: Julia, a
daughter, and Jimmie, a son, by Complainant's and Respondent's marriage,
and Erlyne, a daughter of Complainant by a previous marriage,

2. And that the prayer for relief be amended to include the
following:

Your Respondent prays that your Honor will order the Complainant
to make his three children equal beneficiaries of his 510,000.00
Govermment Insurance and that he be ordered te continue to pay the
premiums on said insurance policy in order to keep it in full force

and effect.

ced by

. Christian, Solic

itor for

Yorest

J#$? ””'f?;’§E Respondent.
~ (60
RS "
) FERE
FUURY N 0L i Eﬂg
e THRR, ReSS
%ﬁ&@wik 3

226



JAMES OTLIS DUNSON, )

Complainant, % IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. § BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CARLEY MARIE DUNSON, 3 IN EQUITY

Respondent. g

DEMURRER

Comes the respondent by her attorney and states that there

7

Fo&ést A. Chrisw#in, Solicitor Aor
Respondent.

is no equity in the bill.

2L



DEMURRER

JAMES OTIS DUNSON,
Complainant,

VSC

CARLEY MARIE DUNSON,
Respondent,

L R T e R Y

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
IN EQUITY
NO. 4677




LAW QFFICE OF

ToresT A. CHRISTIAN
FoLEY, ALABAMA

February 27, 1960

Honorable H. M. Hall
Judge of Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Re:; James Otis Dunson
vs: Carley Marie Dunson
Case No. 4677

Dear Judge:

Mrs, Carley Marie Dunson, the respondent in this case, states

that she visited your office about two weeks ago. We have now
worked up this case and she wishes tco have it submitted on the
testimony presented at the hearing.

If there is anything else that I should do in this case, I
will be glad to hear from you.

With best wishes, I am

FOREST A,/ CHRISTIAN

Mrs. Duck,
I have sent a copy of this
to Mr., Chason on February 27, 1960.

FOREST A, CHRISTIAN
€ﬁ£§§§%
= S
fa}‘%\' ’ ?.:"sf?%

H
Rt



JAMES OTIS DUNSON,
" gomplainant, IN THE CIKGUIT COURT OF
—-TS=- 7

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CARLEY MARIE DUNSON, -

. IN EQUITY

Respondent. CASE NO. L677

D g Wi S W Wi M Mg B Biuctt S

FINAL DECREE

This eause coming on to be hears, was submitted upon
Bill of Gemplaint; Plea and Answer; which contained a Cross-
Prayer for Process and Helief, Answer thereto by the Complainant,
Testimony in open Court of the Compléinant, James Otis Dunson,
and Testimony in open Gourt of the Respondent, Garley Marie
Bunsén; and additional testimony as noted by the Register, and
upon consideration thereof, the Court is of the opinion that
the Complainant and Hespondent are entitled to the relief as
hereinafter set out. -

IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DEGCREED by the Court that the
bonds of matrimonf heretofore eﬁiéting between the Gomplainant;
James 0Otis Bunsen; and the Respondent; Garley Marie'ﬁunsan; be
and the same are hereby é.issa]'._ved;. and that the said James Otis
Dunson is forever divorced from the said Qarley Marie Bunson;
for and on account of Cruelty. -

 IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, 4DJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that néiﬁheﬁ pafty tq‘thié suit éhail again'ma;ry except to
each other until sixty {60}_days after the rendition of th;s'
Decree, and that if appeal is taken within sixty (60) days,
neither party shall again marry except Lo each other, during
the pendency of said appeal. | _

It having heen‘furthgr.maée to appear to the Court that
the Complainant is a Master Sergeant in the United States Air
Fcree;_and is at this time paying through alleotment, to the
Respcndent”in this cause; and to the two (2) minor children of
this marriage;'namely, Julia Frances Dunsén; 10 years of age,
and James Qtis Eunsen; Jr., L years of age, the sum of Ome
Hundred and Seventy-six and 90/100 Dellars {$176.90).

Gomplainant receives the sum af_Two_Hundred_ané Twenty-
six Dollars (§226.00) per month, Thirty-three Dollars (§33.00)

-l -



of whieh is subsistance allowance, because he is living off the
base, and under the t&stimony presented to this Court, may be
lost, and Six Dollars ($0.00) of which is clothing allowanece,

leaving to'thg'ﬂemplaiﬁanz the sum of One Hundred Bighty~seven

‘Dollars {($187.00) per month, and it further being made to appear

to the Court that the Complainant is paying from this sum last
above set out; the sum of Seventy-five Dollars ($75.,00) per month
for the care and malntenanece of & child of a prévious ﬁarriage,
leaving to him; without consideration of subsistance and clothing
allowance, the sum of One Hundred and Twelve Dollars {($112,00)
per month. o - . _'

And it further being made to appear to the Court that the
Complainant would have paid, in his behalf, the sum of One 7
Hundred and Fifty-seven and 19/190 bBollars {157.10} as allowanece
for two (2} éhildren; if.nc considefation_wés given to his present
Wife. | . . . . .

And the Court being of the present opinion that both the
Complainant and the Respondent are fit and proper persons to
have the care and custody of the minor children of this marriage,
but that as of this date they would be best cared for by the
wife, who is the Respondent in this suit;_and_the_Cpurt further
taking Judieial knowledge that an alleotment of a person in the
service:of the Armed Foreces of the United States, may inerease
or decrease,

IT IS THEREFORE DRDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREER by the Gourt
as follows:- | o - -_ ‘ | |

That the Respondent te this cause, Carley Marie Dunson, is
hereby awarded the care, custody and control of the two minor
children of this marriage hereinabove named, and that she be
awarded for_their support and maintenance; and for the support
and maintenance of the Respondent, Garley Marie Dunson, as _
alimony; such sum as the Government will allet fér that purpose,
being not less in amount than One Hundred and Seventy-five

Dollars (§175.00), for the support'and maintenance of the



Respondent and the two minor ghildren; and not less in amount
for the support of the two minor children, than One Hundred
and Fifty Dollars {$150.00}.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the Complainant, James Ctis ﬁunson, shall have reasonsble
rights of visitation; including the right to have the children
with him on any extended leaves up to a period of thirty {30)
days; during the time he is in the service of the United States
Armed Forces, and thereafter; that this Cowrt shall retain
jurisdiction of this cause to make such other and further
Orders as may Seem just and proper at the time; coneerning

ights of visitation of the saild minor children to and with
their father; James Otis Dunson.
~ IT I3 FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AKD DECREED BY THE COURT
that the-Gompl&inant pay ﬁq Féfest é, Christian; as &ttq;ﬁey
for the Respondent, the sum of One Hundred Dollars {%100.00);
as and for Attorney fees for her representation in this matter.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND BECREEE_thap the
Gompléinaﬁt;'JameS.Otis ﬁﬁnsgg; pay the Cost herein to be tax=u;
for which execution may issue.

DONE this the day of December, 195G.

Hubert M. -Hall,; Judge of the Twenty-
eighth Judicial Qireuit, im Equity
Sitting



